ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

MARBELLO WATER CO., INC., FRAGARIA LANDING WATER COMPANY, LOWPER, INCORPORATED D/B/A LOWPER WATER COMPANY, SJM WATER SERVICE, INC., AND ILIAD WATER SERVICES, INC.

In accordance with RCW 23B.11.050, the undersigned, Derek Dorland, being the President of Fragaria Landing Water Company, a Washington corporation, the President of Lowper, Incorporated d/b/a Lower Water Company, a Washington corporation, and the President of Iliad Water Services, Inc. a Washington corporation, the President of Marbello Water Co., Inc., a Washington corporation, and the President of SJM Water Service, Inc., a Washington corporation, files these Articles of Merger and hereby certifies as follows:

The name of the surviving company is Iliad Water Services, Inc. and the name of the merging companies are Marbello Water Co., Inc., Fragaria Landing Water Company, Lowper, Incorporated d/b/a Lowper Water Company and SJM Water Service, Inc.

An Agreement and Plan of Merg	er dated as of	_, 2015 (the
"Agreement") is attached hereto and inc	orporated herein by reference.	The merger was
duly approved by the Board of Directors	and the shareholders of Iliad	Water Services,
Inc. and by the Board of Directors and s	shareholders of Marbello Wate	er Co., Inc.,
Fragaria Landing Water Company, Low	per, Incorporated d/b/a Lowpe	r Water Company
and SJM Water Service, Inc		
The merger shall become effective	ve p.m.,,	2015.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the p	parties hereto have caused thes	e Articles of
Merger to be duly executed as of this	day of,	2015.
MARBELLO WATER CO., INC.	FRAGARIA LANDING COMPANY	WATER
Bv:	Ву:	
By: Derek Dorland, President	Derek Dorland, President	

LOWPER, INCORPORATED D/B/A LOWPER WATER COMPANY	SJM WATER SERVICE, INC.
By: Derek Dorland, President	By:
ILIAD WATER SERVICES, INC.	

Derek Dorland, President